

DECISION

Case number: NDR123-13

Applicant: Ms Janine Elizabeth Crute

Respondent: Mr Lyle Walker

Before: Mr Gerald Byrne
Date: 14 October 2013

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT BY CONSENT:

The matters in this Application are resolved and the application is withdrawn based on the settlement agreement reached between the parties.

The agreement is that:

- Ms Janine Elizabeth Crute will provide Mr Lyle Walker with a computer screen shot of the electronic transfer of the payment and a paper copy of a receipt for the \$1,700 paid to J & N Smithwick Drainage;
- Within 14 days of receipt of the above Mr Walker will make a payment to Ms Crute of \$181.50 for drain clearing and half the invoice of \$1,700 to make a total payment of \$1,031.50;
- the parties have liberty to apply if there is some practical difficulty in carrying out the terms or intent of this settlement agreement.

Signed

Mr Gerald Byrne Member

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 22 October 2013